OSF BH Grant List 2005

Program
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Subtotal:
Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma
Subtotal:
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Subtotal:

Grantee

Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo
ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo

ICVA BiH

BuyBook, Ltd., Sarajevo

Academy of Sciences and Arts of B&H
ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo
Human Rights Center, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

International Forum ,,Bosnia“

Faculty of Philosophy, University of Banja Luka
Media Centar, Sarajevo

Media Centar, Sarajevo

NGO “Be my Friend”

NGO"Youth Roma Initiative” Kakanj

Association "Veseli brijeg (Happy Hill)", Banja Luka
NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla

Association of Citizens "Romano Centro", Zenica
Roma Association "Prijedor", Prijedor

Roma Association "Romski San (Roma Dream)", Tuzla
NGO "Youth Roma Initiative" Kakanj

Association "Romas", Sarajevo

NGO "Rom", Zivinice

Roma Association SAE ROMA- Tuzla

Primary School "Hasan Kiki¢", Sarajevo

Roma Association “SAE ROMA”, Tuzla

Dejan Mikuli¢

Association "Romalen", Kakanj

Association “Bolja buduénost (Better Future)", Tuzla
Association of Citizens “Education Builds B&H”
Association "Romas", Sarajevo

Student Resource Center, Sarajevo

Student Resource Center, Sarajevo

School for Principals, Ljubljana

Center for Policy Research, Sarajevo

"Littera", Banja Luka

Ministry of Education, Science, Culture and Sports of Tuzla Canton
Student Resource Center, Sarajevo

Open
Society Fund
Bosnia & Herzegovina

Project

Civic Platform for 2006 Elections (GROZD)
European Movement

ICVA Directory of Non-governmental and Development Organisations
Inter Nos - Medu nama

Building a Common Research Space

ACIPS Center for Policy Research

Politics and Society — 10 Years after Dayton
Assessment of the Development of Democracy
Religion and public Life — Challenge of Coexistence
Value System of Young People in Post-war Society
Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)

Gender Stereotypes in Media

Capacity Strengthening of Roma NGO sector

Roma Resource Center for Sarajevo and Zenica-Doboj Cantons
Children’s Theatre and Counseling Service: We are here also!
Education of Roma Parents on Importance of Education
Establishment of Roma Center for Children and Youth
Institutional and Technical Strengthening of Roma Associations
Research of Roma Culture, and Music and Dance Traditions
Strengthening of Roma Youth Activism

Youth for Youth

Preservation of Roma Culture, Tradition, and Language

Raising Ecological Awareness in Kiseljak Local Community
Improving Quality of Education of the Roma

Support the art group to participate at the international folklore festival
Support for the study at the Graz Music Academy

Job Training and Engaging in Leisure Time

Roma and Human Rights

With Education towards the Future

Participation in Conference

Core support

Network support

Educational Management Capacity Building

Research of Views on Value of Education

Education in Transition and Transition in Education
Introduction of External Matura in Gymnasia in Tuzla Canton
Guide to Universities in B&H

-/ Fond
otvoreno drustvo

Bosna

i Hercegovina

Amount USD
95.037,00
2.247,00
12.005,00
34.858,00
18.688,00
99.607,00
15.890,00
98.755,00
6.100,00
50.867,00
86.260,00
8.337,00
528.651,00
56.236,00
7.899,00
4.809,00
9.393,00
9.010,00
8.393,00
6.768,00
11.189,00
5.680,00
8.895,00
7.718,00
2.125,00
1.383,00
7.751,00
6.133,00
9.521,00
15.234,00
446,00
178.583,00
20.000,00
26.460,00
61.300,00
20.647,00
12.475,00
40.860,00
3.644,00
185.386,00



East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
Subtotal:

Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Subtotal:

Step by Step

Step by Step

Step by Step
Subtotal:

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Subtotal:

"VESTA BiH", Tuzla

Documentary for Change

Innovative Gender Equality Strategies “Fathers and Paternity Leave”
Innovative Approaches to Supporting Women's Rights
Building a Future for Rural Europe

Equal Rights and Equal Opportunities

Kosovo and the Euro-Atlantic Future of the Western Balkans
Youth for Youth — Combat HIV/AIDS

Youth for Development

Nations, States and Xenophobia: In the Ruins of ex-Yugoslavia
National Youth Policies: Success or Failure

Our World: Extending the Borders

Education Policy Transformation

Educational Methodologies to Prevent Violence among Young People
Make up your Mind - it's your Future

Disabled and Equal

Achievements of the ICTY

Developing International Network of Community Centers
Reform of the Health Sector

Religion, Fascism and Anti-fascism

Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)

Srebrenica - A Crime That Must Not Be Forgotten

Teaching for and through Democracy - New School

OSF Operational

Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo
Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla

EDA (Development Agency)
International Peace Center, Sarajevo
Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla

Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo
Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo
Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo

Media Centar, Sarajevo

Radio "Esprit", Prijedor

Human Rights Center, Mostar

Law School, University of Banja Luka

Law School, University of Sarajevo
Transparency International BiH

B&H Association of Criminologists

Centers for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H and RS
"Denameda", Ltd. Sarajevo

ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo

Association "Vasa Prava (Your Rights)", Sarajevo

The Future Role of NGOs in a Changed Europe
Nemir Damir Janecek

Lejla Mujki¢

Danijela Majstorovi¢

NGO "Beta", Sarajevo

Selimovi¢ Zula and Muamera

Milos Solaja

Selma Pasi¢ and Aldijana Sadikovié¢

Vrdoljak Andrija, Tiezzi Nicola, Sapina Sandra
Slavisa Rakovi¢

Mirza Efendié, Adela Berisa, Stasa Sihrovski and Dragan Markovi¢
Vildan Efendi¢

Husremovi¢ Dzenana

Maja Prelevic¢

HCA Tuzla

"LOTOS", Tuzla

Refik Hodzi¢

Belma Ziga and Alina Furmanczyk

Enida Imamovic¢

Dejan Gari¢

Media Centar, Sarajevo

Association “Movement of Mothers from Srebrenica and Zepa"
Dzinalija Rasema

Award for the Best Local Governance Practices

Award for the Best Local Administration Officials

Building bridges —a Welcome to Europe

Drafting of the B&H Local Self-government Development Strategy
Realization of the 2™ Conference of Mayors

Citizen Participation in Functioning of the Local Self-government

Education on Social Justice - Fight against Deprivation of Roma Students

Support to participation of the SbS Team to the REI Meeting
Travel to Conference

Investigative Journalism on Organized Crime

“Kameleon korupcije (Chameleon of Corruption)”
Clinical Legal Education

Clinical Legal Education

Clinical Legal Education

National Integrity System

Police Force and Corruption

Seminar “Law on Protection against Defamation”
Prosecution of War Crimes committed in B&H before the ICTY
Relationship between the Constitution of B&H and ECHR
Road to Rule of Law in B&H

8.952,00
1.072,00
1.150,00
514,00
1.128,00
1.852,00
587,00
1.553,00
4.098,00
767,00
1.345,00
1.060,00
761,00
884,00
7.281,00
2.080,00
340,00
1.800,00
231,00
1.298,00
13.800,00
3.600,00
684,00
56.837,00
97.169,00
14.696,00
6.271,00
103.348,00
9.298,00
20.245,00
251.027,00
9.186,00
1.982,00
4.740,00
15.908,00
47.340,00
4.635,00
16.434,00
14.199,00
22.469,00
23.552,00
21.904,00
24.468,00
30.363,00
3.036,00
85.680,00
294.080,00



Gender
Subtotal:
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Subtotal:
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Subtotal:
Media
Media
Subtotal:
Other
Subtotal:

Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo

Pilav Aida

HadZiabdi¢ L.

HadZovi¢ M.

Ceri¢ Timur

Aleckovic, Durakovi¢ and Leki¢

Youth Information Agency

Fondacija gradana (Citizens’ Foundation), Tuzla
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Youth Information Agency

OSF B&H project

Citizens Foundation Simin Han
Gymnasium Lukavac

Combined Secondaru School, Celic
Combined Secondaru School, Teocak
"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo

Media Centar, Sarajevo
Media Centar, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

Institutional support to the Center for 2005

Participation in Salzburg Seminar
Participation in Salzburg Seminar
Participation in Salzburg Seminar
Participation in Salzburg Seminar
Participation in Salzburg Seminar

From Action to Impact

Gift to your Community is a Gift to Yourself
Debate Program in Tuzla Canton

High School Students Help build Civil Society
World Debating Competition

Web forums for Education Reform

Core support

Student Enterprises
Community Center Support
Community Center Support
Community Center Support
Community Center Support
Older Brother, older Sister

Sarajevo Notebooks
Travel to Conference

PDFP

$  100.000,00
$  100.000,00
$ 609,00
$ 796,00
$ 621,00
$ 609,00
$ 1.850,00
$ 4.485,00
$ 55.633,00
$ 54.230,00
$ 4.841,00
S 4.474,00
$ 3.880,00
$ 5.772,00
$ 30.000,00
$ 9.838,00
$ 53.897,00
$ 35.000,00
$ 10.066,00
$ 9.900,00
S 10.111,00
$ 23.391,00
$ 311.033,00
$ 83.530,00
$ 4.810,00
$ 88.340,00
$ 129.262,00
$  129.262,00

$__2.143.592,00



	Sheet1

