## **OSF BH Grant List 2005**



Program	Grantee	Project	А	mount USD
Civil Society	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Civic Platform for 2006 Elections (GROZD)	\$	95.037,00
Civil Society	ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo	European Movement	\$	2.247,00
Civil Society	ICVA BiH	ICVA Directory of Non-governmental and Development Organisations	\$	12.005,00
Civil Society	BuyBook, Ltd., Sarajevo	Inter Nos - Među nama	\$	34.858,00
Civil Society	Academy of Sciences and Arts of B&H	Building a Common Research Space	\$	18.688,00
Civil Society	ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo	ACIPS Center for Policy Research	\$	99.607,00
Civil Society	Human Rights Center, Sarajevo	Politics and Society – 10 Years after Dayton	\$	15.890,00
Civil Society	OSF B&H project	Assessment of the Development of Democracy	\$	98.755,00
Civil Society	International Forum "Bosnia"	Religion and public Life – Challenge of Coexistence	\$	6.100,00
Civil Society	Faculty of Philosophy, University of Banja Luka	Value System of Young People in Post-war Society	\$	50.867,00
Civil Society	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)	\$	86.260,00
Civil Society	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Gender Stereotypes in Media	\$	8.337,00
Subtotal:			\$	528.651,00
Roma	NGO "Be my Friend"	Capacity Strengthening of Roma NGO sector	\$	56.236,00
Roma	NGO"Youth Roma Initiative" Kakanj	Roma Resource Center for Sarajevo and Zenica-Doboj Cantons	\$	7.899,00
Roma	Association "Veseli brijeg (Happy Hill)", Banja Luka	Children's Theatre and Counseling Service: We are here also!	\$	4.809,00
Roma	NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla	Education of Roma Parents on Importance of Education	\$	9.393,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Romano Centro", Zenica	Establishment of Roma Center for Children and Youth	\$	9.010,00
Roma	Roma Association "Prijedor", Prijedor	Institutional and Technical Strengthening of Roma Associations	\$	8.393,00
Roma	Roma Association "Romski San (Roma Dream)", Tuzla	Research of Roma Culture, and Music and Dance Traditions	\$	6.768,00
Roma	NGO "Youth Roma Initiative" Kakanj	Strengthening of Roma Youth Activism	\$	11.189,00
Roma	Association "Romas", Sarajevo	Youth for Youth	\$	5.680,00
Roma	NGO "Rom", Živinice	Preservation of Roma Culture, Tradition, and Language	\$	8.895,00
Roma	Roma Association SAE ROMA- Tuzla	Raising Ecological Awareness in Kiseljak Local Community	\$	7.718,00
Roma	Primary School "Hasan Kikić", Sarajevo	Improving Quality of Education of the Roma	\$	2.125,00
Roma	Roma Association "SAE ROMA", Tuzla	Support the art group to participate at the international folklore festival	\$	1.383,00
Roma	Dejan Mikulić	Support for the study at the Graz Music Academy	\$	7.751,00
Roma	Association "Romalen", Kakanj	Job Training and Engaging in Leisure Time	\$	6.133,00
Roma	Association "Bolja budućnost (Better Future)", Tuzla	Roma and Human Rights	\$	9.521,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Education Builds B&H"	With Education towards the Future	\$	15.234,00
Roma	Association "Romas", Sarajevo	Participation in Conference	\$	446,00
Subtotal:			\$	178.583,00
Education	Student Resource Center, Sarajevo	Core support	\$	20.000,00
Education	Student Resource Center, Sarajevo	Network support	\$	26.460,00
Education	School for Principals, Ljubljana	Educational Management Capacity Building	\$	61.300,00
Education	Center for Policy Research, Sarajevo	Research of Views on Value of Education	\$	20.647,00
Education	"Littera", Banja Luka	Education in Transition and Transition in Education	\$	12.475,00
Education	Ministry of Education, Science, Culture and Sports of Tuzla Canton	Introduction of External Matura in Gymnasia in Tuzla Canton	\$	40.860,00
Education	Student Resource Center, Sarajevo	Guide to Universities in B&H	\$	3.644,00
Subtotal:			\$	185.386,00

East-East:BBP	"VESTA BiH", Tuzla	The Future Role of NGOs in a Changed Europe	\$	8.952,00
East-East:BBP	Documentary for Change	Nemir Damir Janeček	\$	1.072,00
East-East:BBP	Innovative Gender Equality Strategies "Fathers and Paternity Leave"	Lejla Mujkić	\$	1.150,00
East-East:BBP	Innovative Approaches to Supporting Women's Rights	Danijela Majstorović	\$	514,00
East-East:BBP	Building a Future for Rural Europe	NGO "Beta", Sarajevo	\$	1.128,00
East-East:BBP	Equal Rights and Equal Opportunities	Selimović Zula and Muamera	\$	1.852,00
East-East:BBP	Kosovo and the Euro-Atlantic Future of the Western Balkans	Miloš Šolaja	\$	587,00
East-East:BBP	Youth for Youth – Combat HIV/AIDS	Selma Pašić and Aldijana Sadiković	\$	1.553,00
East-East:BBP	Youth for Development	Vrdoljak Andrija, Tiezzi Nicola, Sapina Sandra	\$	4.098,00
East-East:BBP	Nations, States and Xenophobia: In the Ruins of ex-Yugoslavia	Slaviša Raković	\$	767,00
East-East:BBP	National Youth Policies: Success or Failure	Mirza Efendić, Adela Beriša, Staša Sihrovski and Dragan Marković	\$	1.345,00
East-East:BBP	Our World: Extending the Borders	Vildan Efendić	\$	1.060,00
East-East:BBP	Education Policy Transformation	Husremović Dženana	\$	761,00
East-East:BBP	Educational Methodologies to Prevent Violence among Young People	Maja Prelević	\$	884,00
East-East:BBP	Make up your Mind - it's your Future	HCA Tuzla	\$	7.281,00
East-East:BBP	Disabled and Equal	"LOTOS", Tuzla	\$	2.080,00
East-East:BBP	Achievements of the ICTY	Refik Hodžić	\$	340,00
East-East:BBP	Developing International Network of Community Centers	Belma Žiga and Alina Furmanczyk	\$	1.800,00
East-East:BBP	Reform of the Health Sector	Enida Imamović	\$	231,00
East-East:BBP	Religion, Fascism and Anti-fascism	Dejan Garić	\$	1.298,00
East-East:BBP	Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)	Media Centar, Sarajevo	\$	13.800,00
East-East:BBP	Srebrenica - A Crime That Must Not Be Forgotten	Association "Movement of Mothers from Srebrenica and Žepa"	\$	3.600,00
East-East:BBP	Teaching for and through Democracy - New School	Džinalija Rasema	\$	684,00
Subtotal:			\$	56.837,00
Local Governance	OSF Operational	Award for the Best Local Governance Practices	\$	97.169,00
Local Governance	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Award for the Best Local Administration Officials	\$	14.696,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla	Building bridges – a Welcome to Europe	\$	6.271,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Drafting of the B&H Local Self-government Development Strategy	\$	103.348,00
Local Governance	International Peace Center, Sarajevo	Realization of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Conference of Mayors	\$	9.298,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla	Citizen Participation in Functioning of the Local Self-government	\$	20.245,00
Subtotal:			\$	251.027,00
Step by Step	Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo	Education on Social Justice - Fight against Deprivation of Roma Students	\$	9.186,00
Step by Step	Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo	Support to participation of the SbS Team to the REI Meeting	\$	1.982,00
Step by Step	Center for Educational Initiatives Step by Step, Sarajevo	Travel to Conference	\$	4.740,00
Subtotal:			\$	15.908,00
Law	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Investigative Journalism on Organized Crime	\$	47.340,00
Law	Radio "Esprit", Prijedor	"Kameleon korupcije (Chameleon of Corruption)"	\$	4.635,00
Law	Human Rights Center, Mostar	Clinical Legal Education	\$	16.434,00
Law	Law School, University of Banja Luka	Clinical Legal Education	\$	14.199,00
Law	Law School, University of Sarajevo	Clinical Legal Education	\$	22.469,00
Law	Transparency International BiH	National Integrity System	\$	23.552,00
Law	B&H Association of Criminologists	Police Force and Corruption	\$	21.904,00
Law	Centers for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H and RS	Seminar "Law on Protection against Defamation"	\$	24.468,00
Law	"Denameda", Ltd. Sarajevo	Prosecution of War Crimes committed in B&H before the ICTY	\$	30.363,00
Law	ACIPS of the University of Sarajevo	Relationship between the Constitution of B&H and ECHR	\$	3.036,00
Law	Association "Vaša Prava (Your Rights)", Sarajevo	Road to Rule of Law in B&H	\$	85.680,00
Subtotal:			Ś	294.080,00

Gender	Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo	Institutional support to the Center for 2005	\$ 100.000,00
Subtotal:			\$ 100.000,00
Medical	Pilav Aida	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$ 609,00
Medical	Hadžiabdić L.	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$ 796,00
Medical	Hadžović M.	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$ 621,00
Medical	Cerić Timur	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$ 609,00
Medical	Alečkovic, Duraković and Lekić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$ 1.850,00
Subtotal:			\$ 4.485,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency	From Action to Impact	\$ 55.633,00
Youth	Fondacija građana (Citizens' Foundation), Tuzla	Gift to your Community is a Gift to Yourself	\$ 54.230,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	Debate Program in Tuzla Canton	\$ 4.841,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	High School Students Help build Civil Society	\$ 4.474,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	World Debating Competition	\$ 3.880,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	Web forums for Education Reform	\$ 5.772,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	Core support	\$ 30.000,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency		\$ 9.838,00
Youth	OSF B&H project	Student Enterprises	\$ 53.897,00
Youth	Citizens Foundation Simin Han	Community Center Support	\$ 35.000,00
Youth	Gymnasium Lukavac	Community Center Support	\$ 10.066,00
Youth	Combined Secondaru School, Celic	Community Center Support	\$ 9.900,00
Youth	Combined Secondaru School, Teocak	Community Center Support	\$ 10.111,00
Youth	"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo	Older Brother, older Sister	\$ 23.391,00
Subtotal:			\$ 311.033,00
Media	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Sarajevo Notebooks	\$ 83.530,00
Media	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Travel to Conference	\$ 4.810,00
Subtotal:			\$ 88.340,00
Other	OSF B&H project	PDFP	\$ 129.262,00
Subtotal:			\$ 129.262,00
Total			\$ 2.143.592,00